
PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON
LIFESPAN/ 

REPLACE CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S) TOTAL OUTSIDE  FUNDING 
EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT 

COSTS COST FY 24 COST FY 25 COST FY 26 COST FY 27 COST FY 28 Unscheduled
EXPENDITURES INCEPTION TO FY 

2023
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT 

BUDGET
NET ESTIMATED PROJECT 

COST  REMAINING BUDGET          FY 23-27 ANNUAL O&M
New Projects/Assets

Employee Housing Acquisition High Procure additional housing units, develop E Simpson lots, support recommendations from 
Employee Housing Needs Assessment Yes  Possibly SPET -$                                            20,000$                                                         3,500,000$                        10,000,000$                                   3,500,000$                       5,000,000$                                 5,000,000$                       475,000$                                        475,000$                                  475,000$                                               20,000$                                            

Long-Range Transportation Plan High Develop Long-Range Transportation Plan Yes  possibly 250,000$                           225,000$                                         475,000$                                        475,000$                                  475,000$                                               -$                                                       
-$                                            20,000$                                                         3,750,000$                        10,225,000$                                   3,500,000$                       5,000,000$                                 5,000,000$                       -$                                            -$                                                            950,000$                                        950,000$                                  950,000$                                               20,000$                                            

New Vehicles & Equipment
-$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                      -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets
-$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                      -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment     
Commissioners vehicle Low Replace existing Prius 50,000                               50,000$                                          50,000$                                    50,000$                                                  -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                      -$                                         -$                                                   50,000$                             -$                                            -$                                                            50,000$                                          50,000$                                    50,000$                                                  -$                                                       

Total -$                                            20,000$                                                         3,750,000$                        10,225,000$                                   3,500,000$                       5,000,000$                                 5,050,000$                       -$                                            -$                                                            1,000,000$                                     1,000,000$                              1,000,000$                                            20,000$                                            

PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON
LIFESPAN/ 

REPLACE CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S) TOTAL OUTSIDE  FUNDING 
EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT 

COSTS COST FY 24 COST FY 25 COST FY 26 COST FY 27 COST FY 28 Unscheduled
EXPENDITURES INCEPTION TO FY 

2023
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT 

BUDGET
NET ESTIMATED PROJECT 

COST  REMAINING BUDGET      FY 23 - 27 ANNUAL O&M
New Projects/Assets
East Jackson outdoor warning siren Med No warning coverage in E Jackson 50 years N  n/a 500$                                                               60,000$                              60,000$                                          60,000$                                    60,000$                                                  500$                                                 
Central Jackson outdoor warning siren Med No warning coverage in central Jackson 50 years N  n/a 500$                                                               60,000$                              60,000$                                          60,000$                                    60,000$                                                  500$                                                 
Adams Canyon parking lot upgrade High Parking conflicts and safety 20 years N  Facilities may also be considering this 500$                                                               250,000$                           250,000$                                        250,000$                                  250,000$                                               500$                                                 

-$                                            1,500$                                                            370,000$                           -$                                                      -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            370,000$                                        370,000$                                  370,000$                                               1,500$                                              
New Vehicles & Equipment

-$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       
-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                      -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets
EOC  HVAC & Power Upgrades High To support redundant dispatch center 10 to 15 years yes  EMP 50,000$                                   225,000$                             -$                                                        225,000.00$                                  175,000.00$                            225,000.00$                                          
EOC civil site upgrades High Add parking & site security 20 to 30 years -$                                        150,000$                           -$                                                        150,000.00$                                  150,000.00$                            150,000.00$                                         -$                                                  
EOC COPS standard emergency power supply High Need to increase capacity 20 to 30 years -$                                        50,000$                              450,000$                                         -$                                                        500,000.00$                                  500,000.00$                            500,000.00$                                         -$                                                  

-$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       
50,000$                                 -$                                                                     425,000$                           450,000$                                         -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            875,000$                                        825,000$                                  875,000$                                               -$                                                       

Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment     
ENET Pow Wow Repeater Med Anticipated end of life 10 years N n/a $0 $1,000 $15,000 15,000.00$                                     15,000$                                    15,000.00$                                            1,000$                                              
Staff portable/mobile radios Med Radios needed to match new WyoLink system 5 years N ARPA $0 $500 $15,000 15,000.00$                                     15,000$                                    15,000.00$                                            500$                                                 

$0 $0 -$                                                 -$                                                -$                                                        -$                                                       
$0 $0 -$                                                 -$                                                -$                                                        -$                                                       

-$                                            1,500$                                                            $30,000 -$                                                      -$                                         $0 $0 -$                                            -$                                                            30,000.00$                                     30,000$                                    30,000$                                                  1,500$                                              
Total 50,000$                                 3,000$                                                            825,000$                           450,000$                                         -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            1,275,000$                                     1,225,000$                              1,275,000$                                            3,000$                                              

PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON
LIFESPAN/ 

REPLACE CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S)
 TOTAL OUTSIDE  

FUNDING  
 EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT 

COSTS  COST FY 24  COST FY 25  COST FY 26  COST FY 27  COST FY 28  Unscheduled 
 EXPENDITURES INCEPTION TO FY 

2023 
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT 
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NET ESTIMATED PROJECT 

COST  REMAINING BUDGET          FY 23-27 ANNUAL O&M
New Projects/Assets
Admin Annex Design & Construction Professional Service High Design to meet County needs 50 years yes 200,000$                           50,000$                                                 250,000.00$                                  250,000$                                  250,000$                                               -$                                                  

Admin Annex Construction High Construct to meet County needs 50 years yes 40,000$                                                         12,500,000$                     12,500,000$                                   

25,000,000$                                  25,000,000$                            

25,000,000$                                         40,000$                                            
105 Mercill HVAC High Common HVAC for all units 20 yrs no 100,000$                           100,000$                                        100,000$                                  100,000$                                               -$                                                  
TCCH Design & Professional Services High Replace aged structure with modern facility yes 3,000,000$                        1,000,000$                                     1,000,000$                       1,000,000$                                 6,000,000$                                     6,000,000$                              6,000,000$                                            -$                                                  
TCCH Construction High Replace aged structure with modern facility yes 80,000$                                                         5,000,000$                        30,000,000$                                   25,000,000$                     10,000,000$                               70,000,000$                                  70,000,000$                            70,000,000$                                         80,000.00$                                      

-$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                  
-$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                  

-$                                        120,000$                                                       20,800,000$                     43,550,000$                                   26,000,000$                     11,000,000$                               -$                                    -$                                       -$                                                        101,350,000$                                101,350,000$                          101,350,000$                                       120,000$                                         
New Vehicles & Equipment

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets
Admin ADA Access Power Doors High ADA access 10 to 15 yrs yes  none -$                                        1,400$                                                            45,000$                                    -$                                                        45,000.00$                                     45,000.00$                              45,000.00$                                            1,400.00$                                        
Admin Building Carpet High Worn due to age and use 10 to 15 years yes  none -$                                          $                                               - 35,000$                              35,000$                                           40,000$                               -$                                                        110,000.00$                                  110,000.00$                            110,000.00$                                          $                                               -
Admin Building HVAC Upgrades High Replace EUL VAV's 15 to 20 years yes  EMP 150,000$                                150,000$                                 150,000$                                               300,000.00$                                  150,000.00$                            150,000.00$                                          
Admin Building Interior Paint High existing worn 10 to 15 years yes  none -$                                         $                                  - 10,000$                              10,000$                                           10,000$                               -$                                                        30,000.00$                                     30,000.00$                              30,000.00$                                             $                                  -
Animal Shelter 5 Year Capital Projects High   Varies yes  none -$                                         $                                  - -$                                    25,000$                                           25,000$                               -$                                                        50,000.00$                                     50,000.00$                              50,000.00$                                             $                                  -
BAS System Upgrade High Continuing project to bring facilities up to current standard 7 to 10 years no EMP 100,000$                               $                                  - 100,000$                           100,000$                                             80,000$                                                 280,000.00$                                  180,000.00$                            200,000.00$                                          $                                  -
CLC Mercill 5 Year Capital Projects High     yes  none -$                                         $                                  - 50,000$                                           25,000$                             25,000$                                         -$                                                        100,000.00$                                  100,000.00$                            100,000.00$                                          $                                  -
CLC RJ HVAC High Continuing work on HVAC systems 15 to 20 years yes  EMP 25,000$                                  $                                  - 25,000$                                    -$                                                        25,000.00$                                     -$                                           25,000.00$                                             $                                  -
CPH Courthouse Sidewalks & Condensing Units High Replace failed, detainee security 15 to 20 yrs no  none -$                                          $                                  - 75,000$                                    -$                                                        75,000.00$                                     75,000.00$                              75,000.00$                                             $                                  -
CPH Courthouse Upgrades High Prep for increased use 7 to 9 years no  EMP 50,000$                                 100,000$                           -$                                                        100,000.00$                                  50,000.00$                              100,000.00$                                         -$                                                  
Emp Housing Exterior Paint High Per FCA and Staff 7 to 9 years yes  none -$                                          8,000$                                5,000$                                                 -$                                                        13,000.00$                                     13,000.00$                              13,000.00$                                             
Emp Housing 5 Year Capital Projects High Per FCA and Staff varies yes  none -$                                          25,000$                                           25,000$                             25,000$                                       25,000$                               -$                                                        100,000.00$                                  100,000.00$                            100,000.00$                                          
GSB Facilities Shop Addition High Facilitate maintenance of County facilities 50 years yes  none -$                                        1,500$                                                            800,000$                                 1,200,000$                                           2,000,000.00$                               2,000,000.00$                         800,000.00$                                         1,500.00$                                        
GSB 5 Year Capital Projects High FY24, elevator, FY25 HVAC 20 to 30 years yes  none -$                                          125,000$                           150,000$                                         175,000$                             -$                                                        450,000.00$                                  450,000.00$                            450,000.00$                                          

Health Dept HVAC replacements High End of useful lifetime, improved performance 10 to 15 years yes grant/emp 250,000$                                250,000$                             -$                                                        250,000.00$                                  -$                                           250,000.00$                                          
Old Library HVAC & BAS Upgrades High End of useful lifetime, improved performance 10 to 15 years 75,000$                                 75,000$                              -$                                                        75,000.00$                                     -$                                           75,000.00$                                            -$                                                  

Old Library North Section Remodel High
Save energy, preserve historic windows & doors. Need to relocate staff for 
project. 20 to 30 years no  EMP -$                                          500,000$                               -$                                                        500,000.00$                                  500,000.00$                            500,000.00$                                          

Old Library Exterior Log Stain High Finish worn, needs to be redone to protect logs 7 to 9 years no  none -$                                          40,000$                                    -$                                                        40,000.00$                                     40,000.00$                              40,000.00$                                             
Road & Levee 5 Year Capital Projects High Per FCA and Staff 20 to 30 years yes  none -$                                          7,500$                                40,000$                                           60,000$                             75,000$                                -$                                                        182,500.00$                                  182,500.00$                            182,500.00$                                          
SAR 5 Year Capital Projects High FY24 carpet & paint 7 to 9 years yes  yes -$                                          50,000$                              64,500$                                           77,000$                               -$                                                        191,500.00$                                  191,500.00$                            191,500.00$                                          
Septic Transfer Station 5 year Capital Projects High Per FCA and Staff 10 to 15 years yes  none -$                                          30,000$                                               -$                                                        30,000.00$                                     30,000.00$                              30,000.00$                                             

-$                                                  
-$                                          -$                                                        -$                                                 -$                                           -$                                                        -$                                                  

650,000$                              2,900$                                                            2,395,500$                        534,500$                                         437,000$                           50,000$                                       25,000$                             75,000$                                1,430,000$                                           $4,947,000.00 $4,297,000.00 $3,517,000.00 $2,900.00

Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment                                  
                     -$                                                        $0 $0 $0  

Vehicle Replacement, Durango   2001 vehicle, 100,000 miles 10 to 15 years no no     45,000$                                  -$                                                        $4,947,000 $4,947,000 $4,947,000  
            -$                                        -$                                                                45,000$                              -$                                                  -$                                    -$                                              -$                                    -$                                       -$                                                        $4,947,000 $4,947,000 $4,947,000 $0
                                 
Total           650,000$                              122,900$                                                       23,240,500$                     44,084,500$                                   26,437,000$                     11,050,000$                               25,000$                             75,000$                                1,430,000$                                           111,244,000$                                110,594,000$                          109,814,000$                                       122,900$                                         

PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON LIFESPAN/ 
REPLACE CYCLE

MULTI YEAR 
PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S)

 TOTAL OUTSIDE  
FUNDING  

 EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT 
COSTS  COST FY 24  COST FY 25  COST FY 26  COST FY 27  COST FY 28  Unscheduled 
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2023 
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COST   REMAINING BUDGET    FY 24-28  ANNUAL O&M 

New Projects/Assets
Land for New Fairgrounds (25+ acres) High Fairgrounds Lease expires in 2030. 30+ Yes Possible SPET Project. $25-30 Million -$                                                 -$                                           -$                                                        -$                                                  

New Roof on Fairgrounds Community Building High

During the building's transition in 2018/19, Fire/EMS obtained a variance from 
the Town regarding inadequate insulation in the roof because there was not 
enough room to add more insulation per the building code. At this time, staff 
became aware of other issues with the roof and that a new one would be 
needed in the future. Before and since Fire/EMS moved out of the Temp Fire 
Station in May 2022, several areas have been identified where the roof is 
leaking. It is important that the roof e replaced as soon as possible to ensure 
the integrity of the building and overall general public safety, as it will be used 
as a community building.

20+ No EMP Funds. 100,000.00$                         300,000.00$                     300,000.00$                                  200,000.00$                            300,000.00$                                         -$                                                  

Install an additional 16-30 amp RV electrical hookups on the north side of the Fairgrounds to  better 
accomodate various special events.

High

The Fairgrounds needs additional RV electrical hookups  to accommodate 
special events throughout the year, especially during Fair for the 4-H families. 
They are a revenue source ($20/day/hookup). We'd need 8 additional pedestals 
to accomodate 16 RV's. Cost per pedestal is estimated at $2500, including all 
labor, the pedestals themselves, excavation, wiring and parts etc.

10+ No  N/A 500.00$                                                         20,000.00$                        20,000.00$                                     20,000.00$                              20,000.00$                                            500.00$                                            

Install 2 additional power panels around the perimeter of the Grassy Arena High

The Fairgrounds needs more power panels around the Grassy Arena to better 
accommodate vendors during Fair Week, as well as the power needs of other 
special events held on-site throughout the year. The added panels would 
include more 50 amp outlets and could easily be tied into the existing power.

10+ No  N/A 250.00$                                                         20,000.00$                        20,000.00$                                     20,000.00$                              20,000.00$                                            250.00$                                            

Asphalt preparation and paving in the Rodeo Arena Venue - Phase 2. Medium

The Rodeo Concessionaire has requested that Teton County lay asphalt in the 
Rodeo Arena venue to increase ADA access and mobility for spectators. In the 
spring of 2022, asphalt was laid from the SE ticket booth, south and west to the 
edge of the concessions under the covered grandstands. Phase 2 would 
encompass tying into the existing asphalt and extending more to the north, 
around the NE ticket booth, restrooms, concessions, and also paving the 
handicap parking spaces along the black fence to the east. 

5+ No N/A 50,000.00$                                     50,000.00$                                     50,000.00$                              50,000.00$                                            -$                                                  

Administration

Emergency Management

Facilities

Fair



Full Replacement of Rodeo Arena Ground Material & Annual Replacement of Seasonal Material Loss Medium

The ground material in the Rodeo Arena is in need of full replacement. It has 
been quite some time since this was done last (5+ years). Realistically, the arena 
should be stripped completely of all existing material down to the natural base, 
which is about 12" deep. A 70% sand and 30% clay mixture of replacement 
material would need to be brought in; several belly dump loads. Again, this 
would improve the overal footing for horses and livestock, as well as inrease 
safety for rodeo and event contestants.                                                     Each 
spring, new material should be added to the Rodeo Arena. Between the regular 
summer season and spring runoff, material is tracked out of the arena on 
animals' hooves and on the equipment used to maintain the arena. The annual 
material lost should be replaced to maintain the desired footing for horses and 
livestock, increase safety for competitors, and maintain the 70/30 clay/sand 
mixture.                         

5+ No N/A 15,000.00$                                                    130,000.00$                     130,000.00$                                  130,000.00$                            130,000.00$                                         15,000.00$                                      

Awning over Heritage Arena North Bay Door & Concrete Low

By building an awning over the Heritage Arena's northern bay doors and 
concrete pads, safer entry and exit for facility users would be achieved. The 
awning would provide dry ground for loading and unloading horses and other 
stock, as well as prevent snow and ice build up. It would also help keep the bay 
doors from freezing to the ground in the wintertime. An awning would also slow 
traffic down driving through the parking lot. The cost estimate includes all 
architectural, engineering, electrical, concrete etc.

20+ No N/A 200,000.00$                     200,000.00$                                  200,000.00$                            200,000.00$                                         -$                                                  

Install a curb cut on Snow King Ave between the south entrances of the Heritage Arena and Rodeo Arena. High

Creating an approach into the south entrance of the warm-up arena would 
improve access during Fair and other special events throught the year, as well 
as a heavy equipment entrance for general maintenance of Fairgrounds facilities 
i.e snow removal from around the Heritage Arena, vac truck access in spring & 
fall to clean out sump drains etc.

20+ 8,000.00$                          8,000.00$                                       8,000.00$                                 8,000.00$                                              -$                                                  

TOTAL New Projects/Assets 15,750.00$                                                    348,000.00$                     50,000.00$                                     130,000.00$                     -$                                              200,000.00$                     -$                                       -$                                                        728,000.00$                                  628,000.00$                            728,000.00$                                         15,750.00$                                      

New Vehicles & Equipment

Gradall w/ Man Basket Low

A gradall with a man basket would allow staff to perform regular bi-annual 
outdoor maintenance of all Fairgrounds facilities. With forks, the gradall would 
also allow staff to lift heavy objects and move them around the Fairgrounds, 
such as multiple panels when setting up stalls or pens for Fair and other special 
events and moving jersey barriers to block entrances and build manure dumps.

15+ No N/A  $                                                         500.00 55,000.00$                                 55,000.00$                                     55,000.00$                              55,000.00$                                            500.00$                                            

Tow-Behind Lift Medium

A lift would allow Fairgrounds staff and/or contractors to regularly conduct 
indoor maintenance on the Heritage Arena HVAC System, clean the duct work, 
repair and clean the Big Ass Fans, wash windows, replace light fixtures etc. It 
could also be used in other Fairgrounds facilities i.e. the new Fairgrounds 
Community Building, for high, hard-to-reach maintenance tasks and items. It is 
also possible that the lift could be shared with or rented to other County 
divisions i.e. Facilities, ISWR, as needed. 

10+ No N/A  $                                                         500.00 35,000.00$                                     35,000.00$                                     35,000.00$                              35,000.00$                                            500.00$                                            

TOTAL New Vehicles & Equipment 1,000.00$                                                      -$                                    35,000.00$                                     -$                                    55,000.00$                                 -$                                    -$                                       -$                                                        90,000.00$                                     90,000.00$                              90,000.00$                                            1,000.00$                                        

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets

Replacement Fairgrounds Concrete High Replace the pitted and cracked concrete to the southwest of the Heritage Arena 
foyer entrance. 10+ No N/A 70,000.00$                                     70,000.00$                                           66,468,065.00$                            66,468,065.00$                      70,000.00$                                            -$                                                  

Heritage Arena HVAC upgrades Medium Updgrades to the ventilation and humidity controls 10 60,000.00$                       66,328,065.00$                            66,328,065.00$                      -$                                                  

New Sod & sprinkler system on the Grassy Arena/Landscaping High Replace the sod in the Grassy Arena. The area is approximately 1.4 acres or 
62,400 sq. ft. 

10+ No N/A 300.00$                                                         200,000.00$                     66,318,065.00$                            66,318,065.00$                      200,600.00$                                         300.00$                                            

Replace the fencing around the Grassy Arena High

Replace the wooden fence around the Grassy Arena w/ an 8' high black 
chainlink fence. The new fencing should include 2 gates on the west side wide 
enough for vehicles and equipment to drive through, 2 pedestrian gates on the 
south side, and 1 pedestrian gate at the NE corner. This will allow Fairgrounds 
staff and contractors the ability to secure the area for special events and give 
renters/users of the space more privacy.

10+ No N/A 75,000.00$                                 66,168,065.00$                            66,168,065.00$                      75,000.00$                                            -$                                                  

Removal of Tennis Courts & Baseball Field High

The lease between the Town and County for the Exhibit Hall and green space 
south of Snow King Ave is slated to expire on December 31st, 2023. However, a 
termination notice is expected anyday now as the building is slated to be 
demolished by the end of this year. Losing the space south of Snow King Ave 
equates to approximately a 1 acre loss of usable Fairgrounds space. The existing 
Exhibit Hall will be replaced with the former Temporary Fire Station 1 behind the 
Fair Office, however, there are no plans to replace the green space the 
Fairgrounds will no longer have when the lease expires. If the tennis courts and 
ballfield were to relocate, this space could provide additional parking, vendor 
and entertainment space for Fair, special events, and other year-round 
Fairgrounds operations.

30+ Possibly N/A 90,000.00$                          66,093,065.00$                            66,093,065.00$                      66,093,065.00$                                    -$                                                  

Replace decking under the Crow's Nest with DeckTrex Low

The decking behind the bucking chutes and under the Crow's Nest in the Rodeo 
Arena is susceptible to year-round wear and tear. During summer months, the 
decking gets heavy use 3x per week by the Rodeo Concessionaire and their 
rough stock contestants. It is used for the same purpose, and others, during Fair 
Week. During winter months, although the decking is not used but once or 
twice for special events, it is exposed to the elements. If it were replaced with 
DexTrex, a heartier decking material, annual maintenance would be minimal 
and last longer.

15+ No N/A 15,000.00$                                 66,003,065.00$                            66,003,065.00$                      66,003,065.00$                                    -$                                                  

TOTAL Repair/Replace/Maint. - Vehicles & Equip. 300.00$                                                         -$                                    70,000.00$                                     260,000.00$                     90,000.00$                                 -$                                    90,000.00$                          70,000.00$                                           397,378,390.00$                          397,378,390.00$                    132,441,730.00$                                 300.00$                                            

TOTAL 17,050.00$                                 348,000.00$          155,000.00$                    390,000.00$          145,000.00$                 200,000.00$          90,000.00$              70,000.00$                           398,196,390.00$            398,096,390.00$       133,259,730.00$                 17,050.00$                       

PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON
LIFESPAN/ REPLACE 

CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S) TOTAL OUTSIDE  FUNDING EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT COSTS COST FY 24 COST FY 25 COST FY 26 COST FY 27 COST FY 28 Unscheduled EXPENDITURES INCEPTION TO FY 2023 TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT BUDGET NET ESTIMATED PROJECT COST  REMAINING BUDGET FY 23-27 ANNUAL O&M
New Projects/Assets
PRO QA FIRE DISPATCH SYSTEM HIGH PRE-ARRIVAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR FIRE 10 YEARS NO 90,000$                              90,000$                                            90,000$                                     90,000$                                                   -$                                                       
RERT HOOKUPS FOR WYOMING CIVIL SUPPORT HIGH SUPPORT FOR MUTUAL AID 50 YEARS NO 25,000$                              25,000$                                            25,000$                                     25,000$                                                   -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                       -$                                         -$                                                   115,000$                            -$                                            -$                                                             115,000$                                         115,000$                                   115,000$                                                 -$                                                       

New Vehicles & Equipment
Station 1 REV (rapid extrication vehicle)(razor) HIGH SAFETY AND EFFICIENCY 10 YEARS NO 30,000                                              30,000$                                            30,000$                                     30,000$                                                   -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         30,000$                                            -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                             30,000$                                            30,000$                                     30,000$                                                   -$                                                       

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets
THERMAL IMAGING CAMERAS/GAS METERS HIGH OPERATIONAL NECESSITY 5 YEARS YES $15,000 $20,000 $22,000 57,000.00$                                      57,000.00$                                57,000.00$                                             -$                                                   
STATION 2 REPLACEMENT HIGH VOLUNTEER SUSTAINABILITY 40 YEARS NO SPET? 6,750,000$                            6,750,000$                                      6,750,000$                                6,750,000$                                             -$                                                       
STATION 2 DESIGN HIGH VOLUNTEER SUSTAINABILITY 40 YEARS YES SPET? 750,000$                               750,000$                                         750,000$                                   750,000$                                                 -$                                                       
STATION 3 DESIGN HIGH VOLUNTEER SUSTAINABILITY 40 YEARS YES SPET? 750,000$                               750,000$                                         750,000$                                   750,000$                                                 -$                                                       
 CASCADE SYSTEM REPLACEMENT HIGH SAFETY AND EFFICIENCY 25 YEARS YES 100,000                              100,000                                        100,000                              300,000$                                         300,000$                                   300,000$                                                 -$                                                       
STATION 3  REPLACEMENT HIGH VOLUNTEER SUSTAINABILITY 40 YEARS YES SPET? 6,750,000$                            6,750,000$                                      6,750,000$                                6,750,000$                                             -$                                                       
STATION 3 EXHUAST EXTRACTION SYSTEM HIGH VOLUNTEER SUSTAINABILITY 40 YEARS NO 150,000                               150,000$                                         150,000$                                   150,000$                                                 -$                                                       
STATION 4 DESIGN HIGH VOLUNTEER SUSTAINABILITY 40 YEARS NO 750,000$                               750,000$                                         750,000$                                   750,000$                                                 -$                                                       
STATION 4 EXHUAST EXTRACTION HIGH OPERATIONAL NECESSITY 40 YEARS NO 150,000                               150,000$                                         150,000$                                   150,000$                                                 -$                                                       
Station 4 ROOF REPLACEMENT HIGH OPERATIONAL NECESSITY 40 YEARS NO 165,000                               165,000$                                         165,000$                                   165,000$                                                 -$                                                       
STATION 6 FURNITURE LOW SAFETY AND EFFICIENCY 25 YEARS NO 10,000                                 
STATION 6 FLOORING LOW SAFETY AND EFFICIENCY 25 YEARS NO 18,000                                 
STATION 6 EPOXY FLOOR HIGH SAFETY AND EFFICIENCY 40 YEARS NO 55,000                                 55,000$                                            55,000$                                     55,000$                                                   -$                                                       
STATION 6 ALERT SYSTEM HIGH SAFETY AND EFFICIENCY 40 YEARS NO 125,000                               125,000$                                         125,000$                                   125,000$                                                 -$                                                       
STATION 6 PARKING LOT SEALING HIGH SAFETY AND EFFICIENCY 40 YEARS NO 25,000                                 25,000$                                            25,000$                                     25,000$                                                   -$                                                       
ADMIN EXTERIOR SIDING HIGH SAFETY AND EFFICIENCY 40 YEARS NO 60,000                                 60,000$                                            60,000$                                     60,000$                                                   -$                                                       
STATION 6 WARDROBES LOW SAFETY AND EFFICIENCY 40 YEARS NO 45,000                                 45,000$                                            45,000$                                     45,000$                                                   -$                                                       
STATION 6 EXTERIOR STAIN HIGH SAFETY AND EFFICIENCY 10 YEARS NO 40,000                                 40,000$                                            40,000$                                     40,000$                                                   -$                                                       
STATION 7 BATHROOM ADDITION HIGH OPERATIONAL NECESSITY 40 YEARS NO 100,000                               100,000$                                         100,000$                                   100,000$                                                 -$                                                       
GENERATOR MAINTENANCE HIGH OPERATIONAL NECESSITY 40 YEARS NO 13545 14,735                                              16,495                                18,000                                           18,000                                80,775$                                            80,775$                                     80,775$                                                   -$                                                       

$0 $0 $971,545 $34,735 $138,495 $118,000 $118,000 $15,750,000 $0 17,102,775$                                    17,102,775$                              17,102,775$                                           -$                                                       
Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment     
REPLACE BUNKER GEAR HIGH MEET NFPA STANDARDS 10 YEARS YES 25,000$                               25,000$                                            27,500$                              30,000$                                        33,000$                              140,500$                                         140,500$                                   140,500$                                                 -$                                                       
REPLACE SCBA PACKS X 50 HIGH NFPA END OF SERVICE LIFE 10 YEARS YES 500,000$                             500,000$                            1,000,000$                                      1,000,000$                                1,000,000$                                             -$                                                       
MOBILE RADIO X 4 HIGH END OF SERVICE LIFE 8 YEARS YES 32,000$                               35,200$                                            40,000$                              107,200$                                         107,200$                                   107,200$                                                 -$                                                       
RADIO HAND HELD X8 HIGH END OF SERVICE LIFE 10 YEARS YES 24,000$                               26,400$                                            30,000$                              80,400$                                            80,400$                                     80,400$                                                   -$                                                       
NOTIFICATION PAGERS X 15 HIGH END OF SERVICE LIFE 10 YEARS YES 8,000$                                 8,800$                                              9,680$                                10,500$                                        12,000$                              48,980$                                            48,980$                                     48,980$                                                   -$                                                       
REPLACE RESCUE 44 HIGH END OF SERVICE LIFE 20 YEARS NO 400,000$                             400,000$                                         400,000$                                   400,000$                                                 -$                                                       
REPLACE RESCUE 34 HIGH END OF SERVICE LIFE 25 YEARS NO 725,000$                                      725,000$                                         725,000$                                   725,000$                                                 -$                                                       
REPLACE HOSE HIGH END OF SERVICE LIFE 20 YEARS NO 7,500$                                 7,500$                                              7,500$                                7,500$                                           7,500$                                37,500$                                            37,500$                                     37,500$                                                   -$                                                       
BC3 REPLACEMENT VEHICLE LOW END OF SERVICE LIFE 10 YEARS NO 60,000$                               60,000$                                            60,000$                                     60,000$                                                   -$                                                       
CHIEF REPLACEMENT VEHICLE HIGH END OF SERVICE LIFE 10 YEARS NO 60,000                                              60,000$                                            60,000$                                     60,000$                                                   -$                                                       
BC REPLACEMENT VEHICLE HIGH END OF SERVICE LIFE 10 YEARS NO 60,000$                                        60,000$                                            60,000$                                     60,000$                                                   -$                                                       
HYDROSTATIC TESTING SCBA BOTTLES HIGH END OF SERVICE LIFE 5 YEARS YES 150,000 150,000$                                         150,000$                                   150,000$                                                 -$                                                       
REPLACE RESCUE 24 LOW END OF SERVICE LIFE 20 YEARS NO 400,000                              400,000$                                         400,000$                                   400,000$                                                 -$                                                       
Total -$                                            -$                                                                     1,056,500$                         162,900$                                          44,680$                              833,000$                                      1,022,500$                         150,000$                               -$                                                             3,269,580$                                      3,269,580$                                3,269,580$                                             -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     2,028,045$                         227,635$                                          183,175$                            951,000$                                      1,255,500$                         15,900,000$                          -$                                                             20,517,355$                                    20,517,355$                              20,517,355$                                           -$                                                       

PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON
LIFESPAN/ REPLACE 

CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S) TOTAL OUTSIDE  FUNDING EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT COSTS COST FY 24 COST FY 25 COST FY 26 COST FY 27 COST FY 28 Unscheduled
EXPENDITURES INCEPTION TO FY 

2023
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT 

BUDGET NET ESTIMATED PROJECT COST  REMAINING BUDGET FY 23-27 ANNUAL O&M

Fire / EMS Fund 13

Fire / EMS Fund 11



New Projects/Assets
Automated Chest Compression Device HIGH PATIENT CARE 10 YEARS NO 28,000$                              28,000$                                            28,000$                                     28,000$                                                   -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                       28,000$                              -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                             28,000$                                            28,000$                                     28,000$                                                   -$                                                       

New Vehicles & Equipment
Quick Response Vehicle (Wildfire Prevention Specialist) OPERATIONAL 10 YEARS NO $500 $35,000 35,000$                                            35,000$                                     35,000$                                                   500$                                                  

$0 $500 $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000 $35,000 $35,000 $500

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets
REPLACE MS295 MOTOR & CHASSIS HIGH END OF SERVICE LIFE 10 YEARS NO 250,000                              250,000$                                         250,000$                                   250,000$                                                 -$                                                       
CARDIAC MONITOR REPLACEMENT X 6 HIGH END OF SERVICE LIFE 10 YEARS NO 180,000                               180,000$                                         180,000$                                   180,000$                                                 -$                                                       
REPLACE MS78 MOTOR & CHASSIS HIGH END OF SERVICE LIFE 10 YEARS NO 190,000                                            190,000$                                         190,000$                                   190,000$                                                 -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     180,000$                             190,000$                                          250,000$                            -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                             620,000$                                         620,000$                                   620,000$                                                 -$                                                       

Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment     
GURNEY REPLACEMENT AUTOLOAD HIGH PATIENT CARE 7 YEARS NO 40,000$                              40,000$                                            40,000$                                     40,000$                                                   -$                                                       
ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR VEHICLE HIGH END OF SERVICE LIFE 7 YEARS NO 35,000$                                            35,000$                                            35,000$                                     35,000$                                                   -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         35,000$                                            40,000$                              -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                             75,000$                                            75,000$                                     75,000$                                                   -$                                                       

Total -$                                            500$                                                                215,000$                             225,000$                                          318,000$                            -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                             758,000$                                         758,000$                                   758,000$                                                 500$                                                  

PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON
LIFESPAN/ 

REPLACE CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S) TOTAL OUTSIDE  FUNDING 
EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT 

COSTS COST FY 24 COST FY 25 COST FY 26 COST FY 27 COST FY 28 Unscheduled
EXPENDITURES INCEPTION TO FY 

2023
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT 

BUDGET
NET ESTIMATED PROJECT 

COST  REMAINING BUDGET          FY23-27 ANNUAL O&M
New Projects/Assets

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

New Vehicles & Equipment
$0 $0 $0 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0 $0 $0 $0.00

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets
Vehicle - All wheel Drive Compact SUV + maintenance and gas 1 7-9 years 50000 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment     
Vaccine Refrigerator 2 5 years 1,000 12,000 $12,000 $12,000 $12,000 $1,000
Vaccine Freezer 3 5 years 1,000 7,000
Water Lab Refridgerator 4 5 years 1,000 5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $1,000

$0.00 $3,000 $0.00 $0.00 $24,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,000 $17,000 $17,000 $2,000

Total 0 $3,000 0 0 $24,000 0 $50,000 0 0 $67,000 $67,000 $67,000 $2,000

PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON
LIFESPAN/ 

REPLACE CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S) TOTAL OUTSIDE  FUNDING 
EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT 

COSTS COST FY 24 COST FY 25 COST FY 26 COST FY 27 COST FY 28 Unscheduled
EXPENDITURES INCEPTION TO FY 

2023
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT 

BUDGET
NET ESTIMATED PROJECT 

COST  REMAINING BUDGET          FY 23-27 ANNUAL O&M
New Projects/Assets

Housing Supply Program HIGH 65% resident workforce annual ongoing $5,000,000 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 20,000,000$                        45,000,000$                                  45,000,000$                            45,000,000$                                         -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     5,000,000$                        5,000,000$                                     5,000,000$                       $5,000,000 $5,000,000 20,000,000$                        -$                                                            45,000,000$                                  45,000,000$                            45,000,000$                                         -$                                                       

New Vehicles & Equipment
-$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                      -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets
-$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                      -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment     
-$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                      -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

Total -$                                            -$                                                                     5,000,000$                        5,000,000$                                     5,000,000$                       $5,000,000 $5,000,000 20,000,000$                        -$                                                            45,000,000$                                  45,000,000$                            45,000,000$                                         -$                                                       

PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON
LIFESPAN/ 

REPLACE CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S) TOTAL OUTSIDE  FUNDING 
EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT 

COSTS COST FY 24 COST FY 25 COST FY 26 COST FY 27 COST FY 28 Unscheduled
EXPENDITURES INCEPTION TO FY 

2023
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT 

BUDGET
NET ESTIMATED PROJECT 

COST  REMAINING BUDGET          FY 23-27 ANNUAL O&M
New Projects/Assets
Build Connection for EOC Voice/Data Service

H

The EOC currently is not serviced by Centurylink with a circuit sufficient to expand 
any services. Doing a build to their point of presense near the highway will ensure a 
reliable backup connection for voice and data. This will improve access for both the 
County voice/data needs and Sheriffs office for emergency dispatch use.

30-40 N  N 30,000$                              30,000$                                          30,000$                                    30,000$                                                  -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     30,000$                              -$                                                      -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            30,000$                                          30,000$                                    30,000$                                                  -$                                                       
New Vehicles & Equipment

-$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       
-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                      -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets

Firewall Update M
Plans for updating firewall every 6 years with a higher quality firewall than 
previously implemented. 6 N N 100,000$                           

100,000$                                        100,000$                                  100,000$                                               -$                                                       

County Server replacement M Nutanix server was purchased in 2019 and had a 5 year lifespan, we plan to 5 80,000$                              100,000$                           180,000$                                        180,000$                                  180,000$                                               -$                                                       
Rewire Public Works M Public Works building needs rewired with cleaner and newer technology 10 40,000$                                           40,000$                                          40,000$                                    40,000$                                                  -$                                                       

Chambers AV Project H Rewire BCC Chambers with newer technology 8 30,000$                              
30,000$                                          30,000$                                    30,000$                                                  -$                                                       

Network Switch Replacement H
Rolling replacement of network infrastructure to maintain capabilities with 
evolving technology 7 Y N 25,000$                              25,000$                                           25,000$                             25,000$                                       25,000$                             

125,000$                                        125,000$                                  125,000$                                               -$                                                       

Wireless Access Points L

Replace Sophos access points with a longer lasting wifi system. IT has 
researched and vetted Aruba wifi. With a deployment of 60 access points at 
$850 each with licensing plus installation/configuration costs. Original 
replacement was in 2021 5 Y N 40,000$                             

40,000$                                          40,000$                                    40,000$                                                  -$                                                       

Rewire County Admin Building M

Rewire low voltage drops throughout the admin building to eliminate extra 
closets and add more versatility to network ports. Future years rewire the 
Attorneys, CODC and Public Works as those buildings are not up to current 
security standards or have physical wiring isssues. 20 Y N 40,000$                              

40,000$                                          40,000$                                    40,000$                                                  -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     175,000$                           65,000$                                           125,000$                           25,000$                                       165,000$                           -$                                            -$                                                            555,000$                                        555,000$                                  555,000$                                               -$                                                       
Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment     

7/Replacement Vehicle for Tahoe M

Tahoe is 12 years old and has 161200 miles, air conditioning has failed, 
windows have failed, pressure sensors have failed,  and repairs will be more 
than the vehicles repair budget. We'd like to replace with an electric vehicle as a 
pilot program for the County. Either the Escape plugin hybrid, Rav4 plugin 
hybrid or Honda CRV plugin hybrid. 45,000                                

45,000$                                          45,000$                                    45,000$                                                  -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     395,000$                           130,000$                                         250,000$                           50,000$                                       330,000$                           -$                                            -$                                                            1,155,000$                                     1,155,000$                              1,155,000$                                            -$                                                       

Total -$                                            -$                                                                     600,000$                           195,000$                                         375,000$                           75,000$                                       495,000$                           -$                                            -$                                                            1,740,000$                                     1,740,000$                              1,740,000$                                            -$                                                       

PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON
LIFESPAN/ REPLACE 

CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S) TOTAL OUTSIDE  FUNDING EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT COSTS COST FY 23 COST FY 24 COST FY 25 COST FY 26 COST FY 27 COST FY 28 Unscheduled
EXPENDITURES INCEPTION TO FY 

2022
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT 

BUDGET NET ESTIMATED PROJECT COST
 REMAINING BUDGET          FY 22-

26 ANNUAL O&M NOTES
New Projects/Assets
Jackson - People Counting System - 5 entry points. High - CIP Accurate Data Collection 10 No  No $12,000  $                                     12,000  $                                                  12,000  $                                            12,000 

 $                                                                                                                 - 

The Library serves patrons 
by providing the resources, 
programming, and spaces 
they need to learn, work, 
and thrive. In order to 
serve patrons effectively, 
the Library needs to know 
how they use our services. 
Collecting patron data is 
an essential part of 
running a library. This 
data can help schedule 
staff, and measure 
marketing effectiveness. 
The Library's current 
patron counting system 
provides inaccurate data 
and only provides a daily 
door count. A people 
counting system would 

     Jackson - Storage Shed High - CIP Onsite storage, cost savings over monthly rental 20 yrs No  No $7,500  $                                       7,500  $                                                     7,500  $                                               7,500  $                                                                                                                 - 
Alta - Outdoor Programming Space Low Service and Site Enhancement 20 yrs No  No  $                                            20,000  $                                     20,000  $                                                  20,000  $                                            20,000  $                                                                                                                 - 
Alta - Outdoor Security Cameras Low Staff and Patron Safety 15 yrs No  No  $                                              5,000  $                                       5,000  $                                                     5,000  $                                               5,000  $                                                                                                                 - 
Alta - Automatic Door Openers

Medium - RF ADA compliance

10 yrs No  No 

$25,000 

 $                                        -  $                                                   - 

 $                                     25,000  $                                                  25,000  $                                            25,000 

 $                                                                                                                 - 
 Front Entrance, 
Bathroom, Inner vestibule, 
and patio door.  

TOTAL  $                                           -  $                                                                    - $44,500  $                                           25,000  $                                        -  $                                                  -  $                                        -  $                                           -  $                                                            -  $                                                     -  $                                    69,500  $                                                  69,500  $                                            69,500  $                                                                                                                 - 

New Vehicles & Equipment

Teton County Library

Health Department

Housing Department

Information Technology



Jackson - Automated Materials Handling System (AMHS) Medium - CIP Service Enhancement, Workflow Efficiency, Reduce Labor Costs 15 yrs No No

                                                                        - 

                                                         -                                110,000 

                                                      - 

 $                                   110,000  $                                                110,000  $                                          110,000 $0 Back of house staff areas 
are compact and efficient. 
Circulation and sorting 
activities are cramped and 
require more handling 
steps than ideal. The 
volume of circulation at 
the Jackson location 
suggests that the Library 
should install an 
automated materials 
handling system to shift 
staff time away from back-
of-house materials flow 
tasks and toward 
providing more value-
added service to 
customers; potential labor 

    TOTAL  $                                           -  $                                                                    -  $                                        -  $                                                      -  $                           110,000  $                                                  -  $                                        -  $                                           -  $                                                            -  $                                                     -  $                                  110,000  $                                                110,000  $                                          110,000  $                                                                                                                 - 

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets
Jackson - Trash Enclosure Rebuild/Enlarge Medium - RF Existing enclosure is small and difficult to access 20 yrs No No $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $0 
Jackson - Parking Lot Reseal & Striping Medium Extend life of asphalt and safetey 5 yrs No No $25,000 $27,000 $52,000 $52,000 $52,000 $0 
Jackson - Asphalt Parking Lot & Concrete Sidewalk/Curb Repairs Medium Safety 15 yrs No No $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $0 
Jackson - Electric Car Chargers Medium Community support/need for project 20 yrs No Yes 12,000 3000 $12,000 $12,000 $12,000 $12,000 $3,000 

Jackson - Solar Power Inverters Replacement
Medium - RF or 

EMP per FCA Database 15 yrs No
No $30,000 

$30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $0 
Jackson - Fire Suppression - Backflow Preventer Replacement High - RF per FCA Database 30 yrs No No $10,500 $10,500 $10,500 $10,500 $0 
Jackson - Wood Paneling Refinish low per FCA Database $10 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $0 
Jackson - Carpet Tile Replacement Medium per FCA Database 10 yrs No No $195,000 $195,000 $195,000 $195,000 $0 
Jackson - Curtain Wall - Refinish Medium per FCA Database 10 yrs No No $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $0 
Jackson - Emergency & Exit Lighting Replacement Medium per FCA Database 10 yrs No No $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0 
Jackson - Interior Wall Finishes Prep & Paint Medium per FCA Database 10 yrs No No $67,500 $67,500 $67,500 $67,500 $0 
Jackson - Exterior Wall Finishes Prep & Paint Medium per FCA Database 10 yrs No No $36,000 $36,000 $36,000 $36,000 $0 
Jackson - Ceiling Finishes Prep & Paint Medium per FCA Database 10 yrs No No $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0 
Jackson - Flooring - Vinyl Sheeting Replacement Low per FCA Database 15 yrs No No $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0 
Jackson - Flooring - Vinyl Tile Replacement Low per FCA Database 15 yrs No No $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0 
Jackson - Water Heater Replacement Low per FCA Database 15 yrs No No $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0 
Jackson - Fire Alarm Panel Replacement Low per FCA Database 15 yrs No No $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $0 
Jackson - Fire Alarm Device Replacement (smoke detectors/horn strobes Low per FCA Database 15 yrs No No $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0 
Jackson - Split System HVAC Replacement Low per FCA Database 15 yrs No No $120,600 $120,600 $120,600 $120,600 $0 
Jackson - Boiler Pump Replacement Low per FCA Database 15 yrs No No $10,200 $10,200 $10,200 $10,200 $0 
Jackson - Security Camera System Replacement Medium per FCA Database 10 yrs No No $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $0 
Jackson - Landscaping Medium replace diseases trees & youth yard improvements 20 yrs No No $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $0 
Alta - Facility Condition Assessment Medium - RF Optimize & maintain physical condition & value of facility, develop capital budgets, & 

prioritize resources. 10 yrs No
No

 $                                                                    - 
                                    7,000 

$7,000 $7,000 $7,000 $0 
Alta - Repair Siding & Paint High - RF per FCA Database 20 yrs No No $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $0 
Alta - Landscaping Medium - RF 10 yrs No No $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $0 
Alta - Parking Lot Repair & ADA access High ADA access needs repair 20 No No                                                15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $0 
Alta - Storm Water Drainage High per FCA Database 20yrs No No $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $0 
Alta - Window Replacement Medium per FCA Database 20yrs No No $18,000 $18,000 $18,000 $18,000 $0 
Alta - Interior Paint Medium per FCA Database 10 No No                                  12,000 $12,000 $12,000 $12,000 $0 
Alta - Interior Floor Refinish Medium per FCA Database 10 No No                                  12,000 $12,000 $12,000 $12,000 $0 
Jackson - Server Room Ventilation High Existing is inferior 15 No No                                                20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $0 
Firewall Update Medium Updating firewall hardware to modern technology every 6 years. 6 yrs No No $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $0 
Network Switch Replacement High Lump replacement of network infrastructure to maintain capabilities with evolving 

technology
6 yrs No No $11,000 

$11,000 $11,000 $11,000 $0 
Wireless Access Points Low Replace access points with modern technology. 5 yrs No No $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0 
Public & Staff Computer Replacement High Replace all Public & Staff computers 5 yrs No No  $                              70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $0 
TOTAL  $                                 12,000  $                                                            3,000  $                            127,500  $                                         396,500  $                             94,000  $                                       41,000  $                           180,800  $                                33,000  $                                                            -  $                                                     -  $                                  872,800  $                                                872,800  $                                          872,800  $                                                                                                         3,000 

Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment     
 $                                                -  $                                                            -  $                                                      -  $                                                                                                                 - 

                                            -  $                                                -  $                                                            -  $                                                      -  $                                                                                                                 - 

Total  $                                 12,000  $                                                            3,000 $172,000  $                                         421,500  $                           204,000  $                                       41,000  $                           180,800 $33,000  $                                                            -  $                                                     - $1,019,300  $                                                                                                         3,000 

PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON
LIFESPAN/ 

REPLACE CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S) TOTAL OUTSIDE  FUNDING 
EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT 

COSTS COST FY 24 COST FY 25 COST FY 26 COST FY 27 COST FY 28 Unscheduled
EXPENDITURES INCEPTION TO FY 

2023
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT 

BUDGET
NET ESTIMATED PROJECT 

COST  REMAINING BUDGET          FY 23-27 ANNUAL O&M
New Projects/Assets                                    
Alta Park Sports Courts Med. Service Enhancement 35 no  LWCF $200,000.00   $500,000           0 $500,000 $300,000 $500,000  
Athletic Fields Shade Structures Low Service Enhancement 25 no   $0.00             $50,000 0 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000  
Baux Park Re-development Low Service Enhancement   yes   $0.00             $6,500,000 0 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $6,500,000  
Control Link/Cow Pasture Fields Low Operational and Energy Efficiency 20 no   $0.00  $                                 -           $12,000 0 $12,000 $12,000 $12,000  $                                 -
Karns Meadow Park Development High Service Enhancement 35 no  Donation $200,000.00   $350,000           0 $350,000 $150,000 $350,000  
Karns Meadow Park Restroom Low Service Enhancement 35 no   $0.00             $650,000 0 $650,000 $650,000 $650,000  
Miller Park Electrical Services Med. Service Enhancement 35 no   $0.00   $35,000         $15,000 0 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000  
Park Maintenance Shop- Phase 2 Development (architect/engineering) High Lost Asset 50 yes   $0.00 $75,000           0 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000 0
Park Maintenance Shop- Phase 2 Development High Lost Asset 50 yes   $0.00 $6,400   $1,125,000       $1,200,000 0 $2,325,000 $2,325,000 $2,325,000 6400
Park Shop  fencing High Permit Required 25 no   $0.00 $600 $15,000           0 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 600
Rec Center Expansion (2nd Year Teton County) High Under Contract 50 yes   $0.00 3,800,000           0 $3,800,000 $3,800,000 $3,800,000 0
Rec Center Shower Building High Pending Grant 50 yes WY Rec. Grant $750,000.00 $24,000 1,000,000           0 $1,000,000 $250,000 $1,000,000 24000
School Fields Lightning Warning System High Safety 15 no  Rec District $12,500.00     $25,000         0 $25,000 $12,500 $25,000  
South Park Landing (West) BLM26 Low Service Enhancement 50 yes   $0.00             $3,000,000 0 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000  
Stilson Park Development Low Service Enhancement 50 yes   $0.00             $3,000,000 0 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000  
Teton Village Park Development Low Service Enhancement 50 no   $0.00             $1,200,000 0 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 $1,200,000  
Wayne May Park Barn Renovation Low Service Enhancement 35 yes   $0.00             $350,000 0 $350,000 $350,000 $350,000  
Wayne May Park Forestry Low Service Enhancement 50 no   $0.00 $900           $75,000 0 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000 900
Wayne May Park Infrastructure Development (Parking, Sidewalks, Utilities) Med. Service Enhancement 35 no   $0.00       $700,000       0 $700,000 $700,000 $700,000  
Wayne May Park Playground Med. Service Enhancement 20 no  Donation $250,000.00 $6,500     $250,000      $                                   - 0 $250,000 $0 $250,000 6500
Wayne May Park Restroom Med. Service Enhancement 35 yes   $0.00 $12,000  $                              -         $250,000 0 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 12000
Wayne May Park Shelter Low Service Enhancement 35 yes   $0.00             $85,000 0 $85,000 $85,000 $85,000  
Wayne May Park Tennis Low Service Enhancement 35 no   $0.00 $2,750         $250,000 0 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 2750
Wayne May Park/Rancher Re-development Med. Service Enhancement 35 yes   $0.00           $200,000 0 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000  
            $1,412,500 $53,150 $5,775,000 $1,150,000 $950,000 $0 $0 $16,837,000 $0 $24,712,000 $23,299,500 $24,712,000 $53,150
                                     
New Vehicles & Equipment                                    
2-ton Forestry Vehicle Low   10 no   $0.00           140,000 0 $140,000 $140,000 $140,000  
BlowerCAT 906 Low Service Enhancement/Operational Efficiency 8 no   $0.00             12,000 0 $12,000 $12,000 $12,000  
Buffalo Blower Low Service Enhancement 10 no   $0.00                                      - 6,500         6,500 0 $13,000 $13,000 $13,000                                      -
Compressor (Tow behind/Tier 4)) Med. Operational and Energy Efficiency 10 no   $0.00             22,000 0 $22,000 $22,000 $22,000  
Komatsu Broom Low   10 no   $0.00             60,000 0 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000  
Man Lift Med. Service Enhancement 15 no   $0.00         80,000 0 0 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000  
Mechanic Service Vehicle Low Operational and Energy Efficiency 10 no   $0.00                                      -       85,000     0 $85,000 $85,000 $85,000                                      -
Piston Bulley/Pana Low Service Enhancement 15 no   $0.00                                      -           150,000 0 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000                                      -
Program Transit Vehicle Low   10 no   $0.00             20,000 0 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000  
Rec Center Stand Up Paddleboards Low Service Enhancement 8 no   $0.00             10,000 0 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000  
Sandpro Med. Service Enhancement 10 no   $0.00                                      -                                  -   24,000       0 $24,000 $24,000 $24,000                                      -
TinyMobile Robot- Field Lining High Operational and Energy Efficiency 10 no TCSD/Rec District? $22,500.00   45,000           0 $45,000 $22,500 $45,000  
Trash Dump Bed High Operational and Energy Efficiency 15 no   $0.00                                      - 12,000           0 $12,000 $12,000 $12,000                                      -
Turf Utility Vehicle & Sprayer High Service Enhancement 10 no   $0.00                                      - 15,000         15,000 0 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000                                      -
            $22,500 $0 $78,500 $0 $24,000 $85,000 $220,000 $295,500 $0 $703,000 $680,500 $703,000 $0
                                     
Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets                                    
Alta Park Irrigation Head Replacement High Asset maintenance 25 no   0 10,000   10,000     10,000 0 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 0
Baux Park playground- 2008 Med. Asset maintenance 20 no   0 200,000         0 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 0
Boulder Park Renovation Med. Asset maintenance 10 no   0         50,000 0 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 0
Garaman Restroom High Asset maintenance 15 no   0       125,000 0 $125,000 $125,000 $125,000 0
HS Tennis Court Re-surface Low Asset maintenance 8 no Rec District 17,500         40,000 0 $40,000 $22,500 $40,000 0
Infield Material Replacement-TCSD High Asset maintenance 8 no  15,000   30,000     0 $30,000 $15,000 $30,000 0
Miller Park Court Re-surface Med. Asset maintenance 8 no   0     25,000       0 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 0
Miller Park Playground-1999 High Asset maintenance 20 no   0         200,000   0 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 0
Owen Bircher Dasher Boards High Asset maintenance 15 no   0 75,000           0 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000 0
Owen Bircher Arena Fence Med. Asset maintenance 15 no   0         50,000   0 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 0
Owen Bircher Playground- 1999 High Asset maintenance 20 no   0     175,000      0 $175,000 $175,000 $175,000 0
Owen Bircher Volleyball Court Low Asset maintenance 20 no   0           25,000 0 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 0
Owen Bircher Warming Hut Low Asset maintenance 15 no   0            50,000 0 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 0
Pathways Sealcoating and Asphalt Repair High Asset lifespan protection 5 n   0 $231,900 $238,900 $246,100 $253,500 $261,100   0 $1,231,500 $1,231,500 $1,231,500 0
Pathways Striping and Signage High Public safety and information 1 to 5+ n   0 $17,400 $18,000 $18,500 $19,100 $19,600   0 $92,600 $92,600 $92,600 0
Picnic Tabel Replacement (12) Med. Asset maintenance 10 no  0   20,000         0 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 0
Powderhorn Playground- 1998 High Asset maintenance 20 no   0       175,000     0 $175,000 $175,000 $175,000 0
Rec Center ADA Pool Lifts High Asset maintenance 6 no   0   6,000         0 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 0
Rec Center Aquatics Room Design & Professional Services High Systems at end of useful life 20 yes   0 50,000 50,000 50,000       0 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 0
Rec Center Aquatics Room Reconstruction High Systems at end of useful life 20 yes   0 150,000 150,000 150,000       0 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000 0
Rec Center Domestic Backflow Prevention Valves Med. Asset maintenance 20 no   0                                  - 12,000       0 0 $12,000 $12,000 $12,000 0
Rec Center Hallway and Locker Room LED Lighting Replacement High Asset maintenance 25 no EMP 45000   45,000         0 $45,000 $0 $45,000 0
Rec Center HVAC/Boiler room design & construction professional services High Systems at end of useful life 20 yes EMP 125,000 60,000 20,000         0 $80,000 ($45,000) $80,000 0
Rec Center HVAC/Boiler System Reconstruction High Systems at end of useful life 20 yes EMP 750,000     1,000,000 1,000,000     0 $2,000,000 $1,250,000 $2,000,000 0
Rec Center Lap & Leisure Pool Re-plaster & Tile Replacement High Asset maintenance 10 no   0   225,000         0 $225,000 $225,000 $225,000 0
Rec Center locker room air handlers High Asset maintenance 20 no EMP 75,000                                  - 75,000       0 $75,000 $0 $75,000 0
Rec Center Locker Room Shower Wall Tile Replacement High Asset maintenance 10 no   0 45,000           0 $45,000 $45,000 $45,000 0
Rec Center Natatorium Air handler/Dehumidifier Replacement High Asset maintenance 20 no EMP 450,000 900,000           0 $900,000 $450,000 $900,000 0
Rec Center Natatorium Interior Painting Med. Asset maintenance 10 no   0     85,000       0 $85,000 $85,000 $85,000 0
Rec Center Parking Sealcoat & Striping Med. Asset maintenance 6     0         65,000   0 $65,000 $65,000 $65,000 0
Rec Center Splash, Therapy & Hot Tub Replaster and Tile Med. Asset maintenance 6 no   0       85,000     0 $85,000 $85,000 $85,000 0
Rec Center Wood Floor Refinish Gymnasium & Multipurpose Inclusive of Stripping High Asset maintenance 6 no   0 30,000           0 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 0
Seal coat- Yokel/Emily's Pond/Alta Med. Asset maintenance 7 no   0         13,000   0 $13,000 $13,000 $13,000 0
Seal coat-OB/Munger High Asset maintenance 7 no   0       10,000     0 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 0
Seal coat-Rangeview/May Path High Asset maintenance 7 no   0   0 15,000       0 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 0
Seal coat-South Park BR/May/Miller Med. Asset maintenance 7 no   0   18,000         0 $18,000 $18,000 $18,000 0
System wide restroom security package (doors/locks/electrical) Asset/Customer saftey High Asset Maintenance 15 no   0          50,000 0 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 0
System wide tree replacement (Parks Only) High Asset Maintenance 50 yes State Forestry 7,500 15,000 15,000 15,000 10,000 10,000    0 $65,000 $57,500 $65,000 0
Town Square Boardwalk Replacement High Asset maintenance 15 yes   0   100,000 100,000      0 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 0
Yokel Playground- 2008 Med. Asset maintenance 20 no Donation 250,000 250,000           0 $250,000 $0 $250,000 0
            $1,735,000 $0 $1,834,300 $1,192,900 $1,889,600 $1,582,600 $618,700 $350,000 $0 $7,468,100 $5,733,100 $7,468,100 $0
                                     
Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment                                    
18' Aztec Lowboy trailer [174] 2004 (tilt) High Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 10,000         0 0 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 0
Aeravator Aerator Low Equipment Replacement 12 no   0 0         8,000 0 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 0
Bearcat loader Low Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0         8,000 0 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 0
Buffalo Blower [21] Front Mount Low Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0         10,000 0 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 0
Cat Loader [15] Med. Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0 100,000     0 0 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 0
Cat 906 V-blade Low Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0           0 $0 $0 $0 0

Parks & Recreation



Chevy 1 Ton [134] 2003 Med. Equipment Replacement 12 no   0 0 65,000         0 $65,000 $65,000 $65,000 0
Chevy 1 Ton [676] 2012 Med. Equipment Replacement 12 no   0 0       60,000   0 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 0
Chevy Colorado [622] 2012 High Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 45,000           0 $45,000 $45,000 $45,000 0
Chevy 1/2 ton [668] 2005 Med. Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0 45,000         0 $45,000 $45,000 $45,000 0
Chevy 3/4 ton [2019] Low Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0         50,000 0 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 0
Chevy Colorado [2019] Low Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0         35,000 0 $35,000 $35,000 $35,000 0
Chevy Colorado [589] 2015 Med. Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0   30,000     0 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 0
Ford Ranger Lariat [627] 2019 Low Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0         0 $0 $0 $0 0
Chevy Colorado [654] 2015 Low Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0     35,000     0 $35,000 $35,000 $35,000 0
Chevy Equinox [853] 2019 Low Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0         30,000 0 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 0
Chevy Express Van [700] Med. Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0         25,000 0 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 0
Chevy Full Size Summit Van [33] 2017 Low Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0         60,000 0 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 0
Chevy Summit Van [33] 2017 Rec Center Med. Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0         50,000 0 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 0
Dodge 1/2 Ton [646] 2001 ABS Motor Bad High Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 45,000         0 $45,000 $45,000 $45,000 0
Dodge 1/2 Ton [663] High Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 45,000           0 $45,000 $45,000 $45,000 0
Dodge 3/4 Ton [3159] 1999 Med. Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0 45,000       35,000 0 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 0
Exmark 36" Mower [14] Walk b/h Trade FY23 Low Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         8,000 0 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 0
Exmark Mower [14] 72"  Rear DC Trade Med. Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0       22,000   0 $22,000 $22,000 $22,000 0
Exmark Mower A [17] 60" Low Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         17,000 0 $17,000 $17,000 $17,000 0
Exmark Mower B [14] 72" Med. Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         17,000 0 $17,000 $17,000 $17,000 0
Fisher xv2 Blade [17] Low Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         10,000 0 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 0
Ford 3/4 Ton [139] 2017 Med. Equipment Replacement 12 no   0 0         35,000 0 $35,000 $35,000 $35,000 0
Ford Escape [690] 2009 Med. Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0     35,000   30,000 0 $65,000 $65,000 $65,000 0
Ford Ranger [634] High Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 35,000   25,000     0 0 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 0
Ford Transit [598] 2014 Med. Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0   30,000       0 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 0
Ford Transit350HD [2019] Rec Center Low Equipment Replacement 10 no   0           60,000 0 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 0
Ford Transit350HD [2019] Rec Center Low Equipment Replacement 10 no   0           60,000 0 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 0
Ford Van [692] Rec Center Low Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0   60,000       0 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 0
GMC Van [630] 2016 Rec Center Low Equipment Replacement 0 no   0 0         55,000 0 $55,000 $55,000 $55,000 0
Gooseneck Trailer [2019] Low Equipment Replacement 12 no   0 0         14,000 0 $14,000 $14,000 $14,000 0
Holder x45 [2020] low Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         130,000 0 $130,000 $130,000 $130,000 0
Holder x45 [2022] low Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0       130,000 0 $130,000 $130,000 $130,000 0
Holder C250 Low Equipment Replacement 10 no   0         120,000 0 $120,000 $120,000 $120,000 0
John Deere 4720 Tractor High Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0 56,000         0 $56,000 $56,000 $56,000 0
LS tractor MT357HC [2021] low Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0       45,000 0 $45,000 $45,000 $45,000 0
Mahindra Tractor [13] High Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         75,000 0 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000 0
Metematic Topdresser Med. Equipment Replacement 12 no   0 0   10,000     10,000 0 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 0
Piston Bulley 100 Groomer High Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 200,000           0 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 0
Rec Center Chlorinators Med. Equipment Replacement 8 no   0   16,000       0 0 $16,000 $16,000 $16,000 0
Rec Center Diving Board High Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 7,000       0 $7,000 $7,000 $7,000 0
Rec Center Gymnasium Curtain Low Equipment Replacement 20 no   0 0 25,000       0 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 0
Rec Center Score Board - School is Working on replacement Med. Equipment Replacement 6 no   0       25,000 0 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 0
Sweepster Broom Low Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0         10,000 0 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 0
Toolcat 5600 [08]  Med. Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         0 $0 $0 $0 0
Toolcat 5600 [12] Trade FY23 Med. Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0          0 $0 $0 $0 0
Toolcat 5600 [19] Low Equipment Replacement 8 no   0             0 $0 $0 $0 0
Toolcat 5600 [2019] low Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0       70,000 0 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 0
Toolcat 5610 [16] Med. Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         70,000 0 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 0
Toro Sand Pro [97] TCSD Med. Equipment Replacement 10 no   0 0     35,000   0 0 $35,000 $35,000 $35,000 0
Toro SandPro 3040 [2014] Med. Equipment Replacement 10 no   0           25,000 0 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 0
Toro Sandpro 3040 [2019] Low Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         25,000 0 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 0
Towable Bleacher [956]  Low Equipment Replacement 12 no   0 0       20,000   0 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 0
Towable Bleacher [957] Low Equipment Replacement 12 no   0 0       20,000   0 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 0
Turf Ex Sprayer [14]  Obsolete Low Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         10,000 0 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 0
Turf Ex Sprayer [18] Obsolete Low Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         10,000 0 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 0
Ventrac Tractor [14] Med. Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0 35,000       35,000 0 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 0
Ventrac Tractor [17] Med. Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         35,000 0 $35,000 $35,000 $35,000 0
Vermeer Chipper High Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 30,000            0 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 0
Walker Mower [10]Alta Low Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         20,000 0 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 0
Walker Mower [12] Low Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         20,000 0 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 0
Zamboni Edger [10] Low Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         8,000 0 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 0
Zamboni Surfacer [10] Low Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         15,000 0 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 0
Zamboni Surfacer [14] Low Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         15,000 0 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 0
Zaug Blower Head [05] Med. Equipment Replacement 8 no   0 0         25,000 0 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 0
            0 0           0 $0 $0 $0 0
            0 0 417000 387000 125000 135000 122000 1545000 0 2731000 2731000 2731000 0
                 
Total           $3,170,000 $53,150 $8,104,800 $2,729,900 $2,988,600 $1,802,600 $960,700 $19,027,500 $0 $35,614,100 $32,444,100 $35,614,100 $53,150

PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON
LIFESPAN/ 

REPLACE CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S) TOTAL OUTSIDE  FUNDING 
EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT 

COSTS COST FY 24 COST FY 25 COST FY 26 COST FY 27 COST FY 28 Unscheduled
EXPENDITURES INCEPTION TO FY 

2023
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT 

BUDGET
NET ESTIMATED PROJECT 

COST  REMAINING BUDGET FY 23-27 ANNUAL O&M

New Projects/Assets

WY22 Wilson to Snake River - MOVED TO PW High
Master Plan priority, safe routes to schools

40 y BUILD -$                                        -$                                                                -$                                                        -$                                                 -$                                           -$                                                        -$                                                  

Wilson School Underpass High
Master Plan priority, safe routes to schools

40 y WYDOT 400,000$                              1,000$                                                            1,843,514$                        1,500,000$                                           3,343,514$                                     2,943,514$                              1,843,514$                                            1,000$                                              

Sagebrush Connector - County Portion Med
Public safety, public lands access, coordination with GTNP partner

40 y FLAP, private, FLTS -$                                        3,391$                                                            -$                                    -$                                                  345,000$                                               345,000$                                        345,000$                                  -$                                                        3,391$                                              

WY390 GTNP Connector Med
Public safety, public lands access, coordination with GTNP partner

40 y -$                                        1,195$                                                            250,000$                           50,000$                                                 300,000$                                        300,000$                                  250,000$                                               1,195$                                              

Teton Pass - Segment 2 (Trail Creek to Coal Creek) - MOVED TO PW Med
Master Plan priority, public land access, regional connectivity

40 y BUILD -$                                        -$                                                                -$                                    -$                                                  -$                                                        -$                                                 -$                                           -$                                                        -$                                                  

Elk Refuge Road Pathway Med
Master Plan priority, public land access, safety

20 y FLAP, private -$                                        3,500$                                                            75,000$                              1,050,000$                                     1,125,000$                                     1,125,000$                              1,125,000$                                            3,500$                                              

Fish Creek Pocket Park Med
Project enhancement

40 n Private 1,000$                                                            50,000$                              50,000$                                          50,000$                                    50,000$                                                  1,000$                                              

WY 22 Adjustments and Coordination High Coordination with WYDOT 40 y 50,000$                              50,000$                                          50,000$                                    50,000$                                                  -$                                                  
High School Road - South side (TMP) High Master Plan priority, safe routes to schools 40 y SS4A 275,000$                              50,000$                                           500,000$                           550,000$                                        275,000$                                  550,000$                                               -$                                                  
390 Eastside Pathway Calico to Aspens (TMP) Med Master Plan priority, safe routes to schools 40 y SS4A 1,300,000$                           100,000$                                         2,500,000$                       2,600,000$                                     1,300,000$                              2,600,000$                                            -$                                                  
South 89 Eastside Adams to LVE (TMP) Med Master Plan priority, safety 40 y SS4A 1,300,000$                           100,000$                                         2,500,000$                       2,600,000$                                     1,300,000$                              2,600,000$                                            -$                                                  
Placeholder - Spring Gulch Pathway Med Master Plan priority, safety 40 y Private 1,000,000$                           50,000$                                       2,000,000$                       2,050,000$                                     1,050,000$                              2,050,000$                                            -$                                                  

4,275,000$                           10,086$                                                         2,268,514$                        1,300,000$                                     5,500,000$                       50,000$                                       2,000,000$                       -$                                       1,895,000$                                           13,013,514$                                  8,738,514$                              11,118,514$                                         10,086$                                            

New Vehicles & Equipment
-$                                         $                                                                   -   -$                                                 -$                                           -$                                                        -$                                                  
-$                                        -$                                                                -$                                    -$                                                  -$                                    -$                                              -$                                    -$                                       -$                                                        -$                                                 -$                                           -$                                                        -$                                                  

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets
Path 22 Middle Root Repair High Public safety, asset protection 40 n Shooting Star, Lodging Tax (possible) -$                                        (3,000)$                                                          200,000$                           200,000$                                        200,000$                                  200,000$                                               (3,000)$                                             
Melody Internal Repair High Public safety, asset protection 25 n Lodging Tax (possible) -$                                        -$                                                                50,000$                              18,972$                                                 68,972$                                          68,972$                                    50,000$                                                  -$                                                  
TSS Tunnel Wing Wall High Public safety 40 n -$                                        -$                                                                100,000$                           100,000$                                        100,000$                                  100,000$                                               -$                                                  
Capital Repairs High Public safety 5 to 15 n Lodging Tax (possible) -$                                        -$                                                                40,600$                              41,900$                                           43,100$                             44,400$                                       45,700$                             215,700$                                        215,700$                                  215,700$                                               -$                                                  
Sealcoating and Asphalt Repair - Move to P&R High Asset lifespan protection 5 n Shooting Star, Lodging Tax (possible) -$                                        -$                                                                -$                                    -$                                                  -$                                    -$                                              -$                                    -$                                                 -$                                           -$                                                        -$                                                  
Striping and Signage - Move to P&R High Public safety and information 1 to 5+ n Lodging Tax (possible) -$                                        -$                                                                -$                                    -$                                                  -$                                    -$                                              -$                                    -$                                                 -$                                           -$                                                        -$                                                  
Amenities Med Public benefit, information, access 10+ n Lodging Tax (possible) -$                                        -$                                                                23,200$                              23,900$                                           24,700$                             25,400$                                       26,200$                             123,400$                                        123,400$                                  123,400$                                               -$                                                  

-$                                        (3,000)$                                                          413,800$                           65,800$                                           67,800$                             69,800$                                       71,900$                             -$                                       18,972$                                                 708,072$                                        708,072$                                  689,100$                                               (3,000)$                                             

Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment     
Pathways Vehicle High Existing vehicle replacement 15 n 750$                                                               60,000$                              60,000$                                          60,000$                                    60,000$                                                  750$                                                 

-$                                        750$                                                               60,000$                              -$                                                  -$                                    -$                                              -$                                    -$                                       -$                                                        60,000$                                          60,000$                                    60,000$                                                  750$                                                 

Total 4,275,000$                           7,836$                                                            2,742,314$                        1,365,800$                                     5,567,800$                       119,800$                                     2,071,900$                       -$                                       1,913,972$                                           13,781,586$                                  9,506,586$                              11,867,614$                                         7,836$                                              

PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON
LIFESPAN/ 

REPLACE CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S) TOTAL OUTSIDE  FUNDING 
EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT 

COSTS COST FY 24 COST FY 25 COST FY 26 COST FY 27 COST FY 28 Unscheduled
EXPENDITURES INCEPTION TO FY 

2023
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT 

BUDGET
NET ESTIMATED PROJECT 

COST  REMAINING BUDGET          FY 23-27 ANNUAL O&M
New Projects/Assets

-$                                            -$                                                      -$                                               -$                                                            -$                                                      
-$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                      -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

New Vehicles & Equipment
-$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                      -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets
-$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                      -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment     
Replace Vehicles High Update and maintain a safe vechile fleet No $0 -$                                            7,500$                                                            -                                           28,000                                             28,000$                                            28,000$                                    28,000$                                                  7,500$                                              

-$                                            7,500$                                                            -$                                         28,000$                                           -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            28,000$                                          28,000$                                    28,000$                                                  7,500$                                              

Total -$                                            7,500$                                                            -$                                         28,000$                                           -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            28,000$                                          28,000$                                    28,000$                                                  7,500$                                              

Billy’s is a 2018 with 9584 miles
Robs is 2017 with 26,732 miles
Warren is 2017 with 44,866 miles
Miranda’s is 2005 with 93,318
All are Chevy Equinox white in color.

PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON
LIFESPAN/ REPLACE 

CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S) TOTAL OUTSIDE  FUNDING EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT COSTS COST FY 24 COST FY 25 COST FY 26 COST FY 27 COST FY 28 Unscheduled
EXPENDITURES INCEPTION TO FY 

2023 
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT 

BUDGET NET ESTIMATED PROJECT COST  REMAINING BUDGET          FY 23-27 ANNUAL O&M
New Projects/Assets
Wildlife Crossings (FUND 45) HIGH ITP , safety, wildlife protection 50 YES SPET, private, WWNRT? 10,000,000$                         ? 3,865,000$                        5,250,000$                                     6,000,000$                       1,365,000$                                           16,480,000$                                  6,480,000$                              15,115,000$                                         ?
Cattleman's Bridge Vegetation Mitigation HIGH LDR requirement, park space 50 YES 2,500$                                                            272,419$                           303,167$                                               575,586$                                        575,586$                                  272,419$                                               2,500$                                              
Tribal Trail HIGH ITP, County portion only 25 YES  WYDOT, FHWA? 1,500,000$                           5,000$                                                            850,000$                           3,000,000$                                     5,000,000$                       2,244,508$                                           11,094,508$                                  9,594,508$                              8,850,000$                                            5,000$                                              
Snake River Bridge 22/390 MED WYDOT project enhancements 25 YES -$                                                                     100,000$                           100,000$                                         50,000$                                                 250,000$                                        250,000$                                  200,000$                                               -$                                                       
WY-22 Improvements (in coordination with WYDOT 22 planning) HIGH WYDOT project enhancements 25 YES -$                                                                     1,000,000$                       1,000,000$                                 -$                                                            2,000,000$                                     2,000,000$                              2,000,000$                                            -$                                                       
East West Connector MED ITP, Northern South Park potential development 25 YES  PRIVATE? 5,000$                                                            250,000$                           8,000,000$                          100,000$                                               8,350,000$                                     8,350,000$                              8,250,000$                                            5,000$                                              
Teton Pass Corridor HIGH Safety and access improvements 25 YES  FLAP 500,000$                           500,000$                                        500,000$                                  500,000$                                               -$                                                       
Water Quality Planning HIGH Human and environmental health and safety 25 YES  POWJH, TCD, ARPA funds 1,166,623$                           388,874$                           777,749$                                               1,166,623$                                     -$                                                388,874$                                               -$                                                       
County Water Quality Improvements HIGH Human and environmental health and safety 25 YES  ARPA, SPET??? 10,000,000$                         475,000$                           1,200,000$                                     4,400,000$                       4,400,000$                                 10,475,000$                                  475,000$                                  10,475,000$                                         -$                                                       
BUILD Task Work Order 1 Grant Admin and Mgmt HIGH BUILD grants, multi-modal mobility 25 YES  No - This is the County's local share to transfer to Fund 26 411,450$                           300,000$                                         350,000$                           400,000$                                     1,017,381$                                           2,478,831$                                     2,478,831$                              1,461,450$                                            -$                                                       

Planning & Building

Public Works

Pathways



BUILD Task Work Order 3  Public Outreach General Exp HIGH BUILD grants, multi-modal mobility 25 YES  No - This is the County's local share to transfer to Fund 26 50,000$                              75,000$                                           75,000$                             50,000$                                       104,725$                                               354,725$                                        354,725$                                  250,000$                                               -$                                                       
BUILD Transfer to Fund 26 - Stilson Transit Center HIGH BUILD grants, multi-modal mobility 50 YES  No - This is the County's local share to transfer to Fund 26 -$                                            ? 609,149$                           609,148$                                         321,568$                                               1,539,865$                                     1,539,865$                              1,218,297$                                            ?
BUILD Transfer to Fund 26 - Transit Signal Prioritization HIGH BUILD grants, multi-modal mobility 25 NO  No - This is the County's local share to transfer to Fund 26 -$                                            -$                                                                     290,081$                           72,881$                                                 362,962$                                        362,962$                                  290,081$                                               -$                                                       
BUILD Transfer to Fund 26 - Wilson Downtown Improvements HIGH Improved safety, multi-modal mobility 25 YES  No - This is the County's local share to transfer to Fund 26 5,886$                                                            1,680,253$                        560,084$                                         575,066$                                               2,815,403$                                     2,815,403$                              2,240,337$                                            5,886$                                              
BUILD Transfer to Fund 26 - Wilson to Stilson Pathway (Pathway and Fish Creek Bridge S Side, Green Lane 
Tunel in WYDOT project)

HIGH
BUILD grants, multi-modal mobility 25 YES  No - This is the County's local share to transfer to Fund 26 7,357$                                                            660,201$                           1,889,389$                                           2,549,590$                                     2,549,590$                              660,201$                                               7,357$                                              

BUILD Transfer to Fund 26 - Teton Pass Trail Segment 2 HIGH BUILD grants, multi-modal mobility 25 YES  No - This is the County's local share to transfer to Fund 26 15,868$                                                         2,351,303$                        2,351,302$                                     367,694$                                               5,070,299$                                     5,070,299$                              4,702,605$                                            15,868$                                            
22,666,623$                         41,611$                                                         12,253,730$                     13,445,534$                                   17,325,000$                     5,850,000$                                 -$                                         8,000,000$                          9,189,128$                                           66,063,392$                                  43,396,769$                            56,874,264$                                         41,611$                                            

New Vehicles & Equipment
Plotter/Scanner MED Equipment replacement 10 NO                                                                         - 8,000$                                             8,000$                                             8,000$                                       8,000$                                                    -$                                                       

$0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 -$                                                   -$                                         $0 $0 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $0
Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets
Pavement Maintenance (Mill-Overlay) - Design HIGH Asset preservation 25 YES -$                                                                      $                           111,250  $                                           85,000  $                             92,500  $                                     175,000 463,750$                                        463,750$                                  463,750$                                               -$                                                       
Pavement Maintenance (Mill-Overlay) - Construction HIGH Asset preservation 25 YES -$                                                                      $                                         -  $                                     2,225,000  $                          800,000  $                                 3,700,000 6,725,000$                                     6,725,000$                              6,725,000$                                            -$                                                       
High School Road-SPL Road intersection HIGH safety improvements 25 YES   0 $1,000 $60,000 $280,000 $2,000,000     0 2,340,000$                                     2,340,000$                              2,340,000$                                            1,000$                                              
Moulton Loop MED Drainage, resident requests 25 NO -$                                                                     1,897,500$                        180,000$                                               2,077,500$                                     2,077,500$                              1,897,500$                                            -$                                                       
Fish Creek Road HIGH safety improvements 25 NO -$                                                                     75,000$                                           2,403,500$                       100,000$                                               2,578,500$                                     2,578,500$                              2,478,500$                                            -$                                                       
Batch Plant Road HIGH SAR improved access and utilities 25 NO 1,000$                                                            172,963$                                               172,963$                                        172,963$                                  -$                                                             1,000$                                              

-$                                            2,000$                                                            2,008,750$                        2,445,000$                                     3,576,000$                       5,875,000$                                 -$                                         -$                                            452,963$                                               14,357,713$                                  14,357,713$                            13,904,750$                                         2,000$                                              
Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment     
Permanent office space remodel in Old Library for PW staff MED Provide permanent office space for staff $50 NO 85,000$                                           
AWD Passenger Vehicle (Trade in 2005 Equinox) 1,000$                                                            40,000                                40,000$                                          40,000$                                    40,000$                                                  1,000$                                              
4WD Pick up truck (Trade in 2003 S-10) 500$                                                               45,000                                45,000$                                          45,000$                                    45,000$                                                  500$                                                 
E-Bike for Public Works 250$                                                               3,000                                  3,000$                                             3,000$                                       3,000$                                                    250$                                                 

$0 $1,750 $88,000 $85,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $88,000 $88,000 $88,000 $1,750

Total $22,666,623 $45,361 $14,350,480 $15,975,534 $20,901,000 $11,725,000 $0 $8,000,000 $9,642,091 $80,509,105 $57,842,482 $70,867,014 $45,361

PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON
LIFESPAN/ REPLACE 

CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S) TOTAL OUTSIDE  FUNDING EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT COSTS COST FY 24 COST FY 25 COST FY 26 COST FY 27 COST FY 28 Unscheduled
EXPENDITURES INCEPTION TO FY 

2023
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT 

BUDGET NET ESTIMATED PROJECT COST  REMAINING BUDGET FY 23-27 ANNUAL O&M
New Projects/Assets
TC Stockpile Facility-Fence Project H Conflict w/ cattle lease 20 N -$                                                                     47,500$                               -$                                                       -$                                            -$                                                             47,500$                                            47,500$                                     47,500$                                                   -$                                                       
State Lands Site 1 Access Improvement H Access through water crossing 30 N -$                                                                     35,000$                               35,000$                                            35,000$                                     35,000$                                                   -$                                                       

-$                                                                     -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       
-$                                            -$                                                                     82,500$                               -$                                                       -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                             82,500$                                            82,500$                                     82,500$                                                   -$                                                       

New Vehicles & Equipment
-$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                       -$                                            -$                                                             -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

-$                                         -$                                                       -$                                            -$                                                             -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       
-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                       -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                             -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets
Ski Hill Road Cattleguard Install M Grazing Lease Requirement 15 N (2,000)$                                                           140,000$                             140,000$                                         140,000$                                   140,000$                                                 (2,000)$                                              
Stateline Road Gravel H Pavement Preservation 5 N (8,000)$                                                           250,000$                             250,000$                                         250,000$                                   250,000$                                                 (8,000)$                                              
County Parking Lot Sealing H Pavement Preservation 5 N -$                                                                     190,000$                            190,000$                                         190,000$                                   190,000$                                                 -$                                                       

580,000$                                         580,000$                                   580,000$                                                 0
-$                                            (10,000)$                                                         390,000$                             -$                                                       -$                                         -$                                                   190,000$                            -$                                            -$                                                             1,160,000$                                      1,160,000$                                1,160,000$                                             (10,000)$                                           

Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment     
R&L Vehicle H Replacement 60,000$                              60,000$                              120,000$                                         120,000$                                   120,000$                                                 -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                       60,000$                              -$                                                   60,000$                              -$                                            -$                                                             120,000$                                         120,000$                                   120,000$                                                 -$                                                       

Total -$                                            (10,000)$                                                         472,500$                             -$                                                       60,000$                              -$                                                   250,000$                            -$                                            -$                                                             1,362,500$                                      1,362,500$                                1,362,500$                                             (10,000)$                                           

PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON
LIFESPAN/ REPLACE 

CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S) TOTAL OUTSIDE  FUNDING EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT COSTS COST FY 24 COST FY 25 COST FY 26 COST FY 27 COST FY 28
EXPENDITURES INCEPTION 

TO FY 2023 TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT BUDGET NET ESTIMATED PROJECT COST
 REMAINING BUDGET          FY 

23-27 ANNUAL O&M
New Projects/Assets

-$                                                             -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             
-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                       -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                             -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             

New Vehicles & Equipment
-$                                                             -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                       -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                             -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets
County Road Chipseal & Fog Seal H Pavement Preservation 7 Y -$                                        -$                                                                     625,000$                             575,000$                                          675,000$                            500,000$                                      500,000$                            -$                                       2,875,000$                                             2,875,000$                                      2,875,000$                                -$                                                             
Gravel Haul H Gravel Haul Maintenance 10 Y -$                                        -$                                                                 20,000$                               -$                                                       -$                                         25,000$                                        -$                                       45,000$                                                  45,000$                                            45,000$                                     -$                                                             
County Road Sealcoats H Misc. County Road Surfacing 7 Y -$                                        -$                                                                 50,000$                               50,000$                                            50,000$                              50,000$                                        $50,000.00 -$                                       250,000$                                                250,000$                                         250,000$                                   -$                                                             
Safety Projects H General Road Safety Issues N/A Y -$                                        -$                                                                 25,000$                               25,000$                                            25,000$                              25,000$                                        $25,000.00 -$                                       125,000$                                                125,000$                                         125,000$                                   -$                                                             
CRF Road Projects/Prof Services H Professional Services N/A Y -$                                        -$                                                                 25,000$                               25,000$                                            25,000$                              25,000$                                        $25,000.00 -$                                       125,000$                                                125,000$                                         125,000$                                   -$                                                             
Swinging Bridge Design H Bridge Replacement N/A Y -$                                        -$                                                                 10,000$                               -$                                                       -$                                         -$                                               -$                                    -$                                       10,000$                                                  10,000$                                            10,000$                                     -$                                                             
Swinging Bridge Replacement H Bridge Replacement 50 Y WYDOT 3,981,560$                             -$                                                                 4,400,000$                         -$                                                       -$                                         -$                                               -$                                    -$                                       4,400,000$                                             418,440$                                         418,440$                                   -$                                                             
Swinging Bridge Paving H Safety Improvements 20 Y -$                                        -$                                                                 165,000$                             -$                                                       -$                                         -$                                               -$                                    -$                                       165,000$                                                165,000$                                         165,000$                                   -$                                                             
Mosquito Creek Bridge Design H Bridge Replacement 50 Y WYDOT -$                                        -$                                                                 25,000$                               50,000$                                            50,000$                              -$                                               -$                                    -$                                       125,000$                                                125,000$                                         125,000$                                   -$                                                             
Speed Calming Improvements M Safety Improvements 20 N -$                                        -$                                                                 25,000$                               -$                                                       -$                                    -$                                               -$                                    -$                                       25,000$                                                  25,000$                                            25,000$                                     -$                                                             
Guardrail Replacement H Safety Improvements 20 N -$                                        -$                                                                 75,000$                               50,000$                                            -$                                    -$                                               -$                                    -$                                       125,000$                                                125,000$                                         125,000$                                   -$                                                             

3,981,560$                             -$                                                                     5,445,000$                         775,000$                                          825,000$                            625,000$                                      600,000$                            -$                                            8,270,000$                                             4,288,440$                                      4,288,440$                                -$                                                             

Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment     
-$                                                             -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                       -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                             -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             

Total 3,981,560$                             -$                                                                     5,445,000$                         775,000$                                          825,000$                            625,000$                                      600,000$                            -$                                            8,270,000$                                             4,288,440$                                      4,288,440$                                -$                                                             
Revenue $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000

Fund Balance $2,840,154.00 $1,876,714 $1,601,714 $1,276,714 $1,151,714 $1,051,714

PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON
LIFESPAN/ 

REPLACE CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S) TOTAL OUTSIDE  FUNDING 
EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT 

COSTS COST FY 24 COST FY 25 COST FY 26 COST FY 27 COST FY 28 Unscheduled
EXPENDITURES INCEPTION TO FY 

2023
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT 

BUDGET
NET ESTIMATED PROJECT 

COST  REMAINING BUDGET          FY 23-27 ANNUAL O&M
New Projects/Assets

Detention Center Renovation High
Employees need a place to change clothes and have adequate bathroom 
facilities. 20 years no  $                                                                                                               -    $                                                                     -  $                             150,000  $                                        150,000  $                                 150,000  $                                              150,000  $                                                      - 

-$                                           -$                                                                    -$                                        -$                                                      -$                                        -$                                                  -$                                        150,000$                             -$                                                            150,000$                                       150,000$                                 150,000$                                              -$                                                      

New Vehicles & Equipment
Jail Transport Van (Van, equipment, and build) High Replace  van (over 200,000 mi as of 9-25-22) 10-15 yrs 85,000$                            85,000$                                          85,000$                                   85,000$                                                 -$                                                      

-$                                                      -$                                               -$                                                            -$                                                      
-$                                           -$                                                                    -$                                        -$                                                      85,000$                            -$                                                  -$                                        -$                                           -$                                                            85,000$                                          85,000$                                   85,000$                                                 -$                                                      

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets
 -$                                                      -$                                               -$                                                            -$                                                      

     -$                                                      -$                                               -$                                                            -$                                                      
-$                                           -$                                                                    -$                                        -$                                                      -$                                        -$                                                  -$                                        -$                                           -$                                                            -$                                                     -$                                               -$                                                            -$                                                      

Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment     
-$                                                      -$                                               -$                                                            -$                                                      

-$                                           -$                                                                    -$                                        -$                                                      -$                                        -$                                                  -$                                        -$                                           -$                                                            -$                                                     -$                                               -$                                                            -$                                                      

Total -$                                           -$                                                                    -$                                        -$                                                      85,000$                            -$                                                  -$                                        150,000$                             -$                                                            235,000$                                       235,000$                                 235,000$                                              -$                                                      

PROJECT/ASSET NAME PRIORITY REASON
LIFESPAN/ 

REPLACE CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S) TOTAL OUTSIDE  FUNDING 
EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT 

COSTS COST FY 24 COST FY 25 COST FY 26 COST FY 27 COST FY 28 Unscheduled
EXPENDITURES INCEPTION TO FY 

2023
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT 

BUDGET
NET ESTIMATED PROJECT 

COST  REMAINING BUDGET          FY 23-27 ANNUAL O&M
New Projects/Assets
Radio Infrastructure Upgrade Year 2 & 3 
(4 if needed)

High
-$                                            

-$                                                                     750,000$                           750,000$                                         750,000$                           2,250,000$                                     2,250,000$                              2,250,000$                                            -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     750,000$                           750,000$                                         750,000$                           -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            2,250,000$                                     2,250,000$                              2,250,000$                                            -$                                                       

New Vehicles & Equipment
-$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                      -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets

EOC Radio Console Upgrade & Redundancy
(In Progress FY2023)

High
Upgrade backup radio consoles (current stations were end of life Dec 2019) at 
the EOC with 2 consoles and a backup/secondary server to the primary dispatch 
center.

7-10 years No
-$                                            

18,000$                                                         -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             18,000$                                            

911 Phone System Redundancy @ EOC
(In Progress FY2023)

Medium
Add duplication of 911 phone system core, to be used as a backup in case of 
current system failure and/or to serve as a backup to the EOC in case of 
infastructure failure.

7-10 years No E911?
-$                                            

5,700$                                                            -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             5,700$                                              

Dispatch CPU Replacement  High Replacement CPUs for communications center. 5-7 years No -$                                            22,000$                                           22,000$                                          22,000$                                    22,000$                                                  -$                                                       
Dispatch 911 Phone System Medium Upgrade 911 phone system at end of 5 year life cycle.                5-7 years No E911? -$                                            19,700$                                                         270,000$                           270,000$                                        270,000$                                  270,000$                                               19,700$                                            

NG911 Phone Updates/Connection to WY System High Estimate for costs associated with upgrading current phone system to 
connection with a state NG911 system (specifically GIS & call routing system)

E911? 100,000$                                         -$                                                       

-$                                                       
-$                                            -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       
-$                                            43,400$                                                         -$                                         122,000$                                         270,000$                           -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            292,000$                                        292,000$                                  292,000$                                               43,400$                                            

Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment     
-$                                                      -$                                               -$                                                            -$                                                      

-$                                           -$                                                                    -$                                        -$                                                      -$                                        -$                                                  -$                                        -$                                           -$                                                            -$                                                     -$                                               -$                                                            -$                                                      

Total -$                                           -$                                                                    750,000$                          872,000$                                        1,020,000$                      -$                                                  -$                                        -$                                           -$                                                            542,000$                                       2,542,000$                              292,000$                                              86,800$                                           
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REPLACE CYCLE
MULTI YEAR 

PROJECT OUTSIDE FUNDING SOURCE(S) TOTAL OUTSIDE  FUNDING 
EST. ANNUAL OPERATING & MAINT 

COSTS COST FY 24 COST FY 25 COST FY 26 COST FY 27 COST FY 28 Unscheduled
EXPENDITURES INCEPTION TO FY 

2023
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COST  REMAINING BUDGET          FY 23-27 ANNUAL O&M
New Projects/Assets

High SAR-Avalanche Transceivers 42@$250 5 years 10500 10,500.00$                                                10,500.00$                                         10,500$                                                  0
High SAR-Avalanche Airbags 42@$700 5 years 29400 29,400.00$                                                29,400.00$                                         29,400$                                                  0
High SAR-Team transport vehicle (replacement vehicle) 10 years 60000 60,000.00$                                                60,000.00$                                         60,000$                                                  0
High SAR-Rzr (replacement vehicle) 5-7 years 21000 21,000.00$                                                21,000.00$                                         21,000$                                                  0
High SAR-AED 3@$6000 5-10 years Yes 6000 6000 6000 18,000.00$                                                18,000.00$                                         18,000$                                                  0
High SAR-Snowmobiles (Replacement) 5 years 18000 18000 36,000.00$                                                36,000.00$                                         36,000$                                                  0

Sheriff's Office and SAR

Road & Levee Fund 37

Sheriff's Office - Detention

Sheriff's Office - Communications

Road & Levee Fund 18



-$                                                 -$                                                -$                                                             0

-$                                            -$                                                                     66,000$                              34,500$                                           56,400$                             18,000$                                       -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            174,900$                                        174,900$                                  174,900$                                               -$                                                       

New Vehicles & Equipment
-$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     -$                                         -$                                                      -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets
Cisco Core Switches High Replace end of life core switches 10 yrs No $23,000 23,000$                                          23,000$                                    23,000$                                                  -$                                                       
Fortigate Firewall High Replace end of life firewall at SAR 5-10 yrs No 12,500$                              12,500$                                          12,500$                                    12,500$                                                  -$                                                       
Synology NAS Medium Replace aging archive video storage 5 years No 27,000$                              27,000$                                          27,000$                                    27,000$                                                  -$                                                       
Jail analog camera upgrade Medium Replace old analog jail cameras 5-10 Years Yes 10,000$                              10,000$                                           20,000$                                          20,000$                                    20,000$                                                  -$                                                       

-$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       
-$                                            -$                                                                     72,500$                              10,000$                                           -$                                         -$                                                   -$                                         -$                                            -$                                                            23,000$                                          23,000$                                    23,000$                                                  -$                                                       

Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment     
New Patrol Vehicle Fully Equiped  High To replace older, high milage vehicles Patrol Varies No 85,000$                              85,000$                                           85,000$                             85,000$                                       85,000$                             425,000$                                        425,000$                                  425,000$                                               -$                                                       
New Patrol Vehicle Fully Equiped High To replace older, high milage vehicles Patrol Varies No 85,000$                              85,000$                                           85,000$                             85,000$                                       85,000$                             425,000$                                        425,000$                                  425,000$                                               -$                                                       
New Patrol Vehicle Fully Equiped High To replace older, high milage vehicles Patrol Varies No 85,000$                              85,000$                                           85,000$                             85,000$                                       85,000$                             425,000$                                        425,000$                                  425,000$                                               -$                                                       

High To replace older, high milage vehicles Inv Varies No 40,000$                              40,000$                                           40,000$                             40,000$                                       40,000$                             200,000$                                        200,000$                                  200,000$                                               -$                                                       
-$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       

-$                                            -$                                                                     295,000$                           295,000$                                         295,000$                           295,000$                                     295,000$                           -$                                            -$                                                            1,475,000$                                     1,475,000$                              1,475,000$                                            -$                                                       

Total -$                                            -$                                                                     433,500$                           339,500$                                         351,400$                           313,000$                                     295,000$                           -$                                            -$                                                            1,672,900$                                     1,672,900$                              1,672,900$                                            -$                                                       
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MULTI YEAR 
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Phase 3 Recycling Center - Truck Scale high Improved operational efficiency and public convenience 20 no  SPET 520,308.00$                         5,000$                                                             520,308                                           520,308$                                        -$                                                520,308$                                               5,000$                                              
Phase 3 Recycling Center - Residential drop off and landscaping high Increased commodity storage capacity, program growth 30 no  SPET 520,308.00$                         3,000$                                                             520,308                             520,308$                                        -$                                                520,308$                                               3,000$                                              
SPET Project Planning  30 yes  no -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                             -$                                                       
Stilson Community Recycling Site med Anticipating new site in Wilson with approval of Stilson Master Plan 25 no  no -$                                            500,000                                500,000$                                        500,000$                                  500,000$                                               -$                                                       

1,040,616$                           8,000$                                                            -$                                         520,308$                                         520,308$                           -$                                                   -$                                         500,000$                              -$                                                            1,540,616$                                     500,000$                                  1,540,616$                                            8,000$                                              

New Vehicles & Equipment
Lift high Improved operational efficiency, repairs and maintenance 20 no no -$                                         $                                                           1,000 35,000                                35,000$                                          35,000$                                    35,000$                                                  1,000$                                              

20 KW Diesel Generator for Scale House high
Emergency preparedness - Ability to operate the scale house, fire suppression 
system and transfer station in the event of a power outage or disaster. 15 no no -$                                            1,000$                                                            36,000.00                          

36,000$                                          36,000$                                    36,000$                                                  1,000$                                              

 -$                                             -$                                                      -$                                                -$                                                              
-$                                            $2,000 $71,000 $0 $0 -                                                     -                                           $0 -$                                                            71,000$                                          71,000$                                    71,000$                                                  2,000$                                              

Repair/Replace/Maint - Assets

Recycling Containers high
Equipment Replacement & Program Expansion FY26 and FY27 Required 
Separation of OCC for commercial entities in the Town of Jackson per R2ZW 15 no no -$                                        -$                                                                     30,000                                30,000                                             225,000                             225,000                                       30,000                               

540,000$                                        540,000$                                  540,000$                                               -$                                                       

Bear Proof Upgrades to Recycling Containers high Identify and upgrade problem containers to make them bear proof 15 yes no 100,000                              100,000$                                        100,000$                                  100,000$                                               -$                                                       
HHW Facility Painting med Asset Maintenance 5 no no -$                                         10,000                                10,000$                                          10,000$                                    10,000$                                                   

Addition of concrete and asphalt to fire suppression building and compost area med Asset Maintenance - Drainage and dust/mud control, curbing and sidewalk 20 yes no -$                                        60,000                                60,000                                             60,000                               60,000                                           
240,000$                                        240,000$                                  240,000$                                               -$                                                       

Recycling Center Fire Suppression Upgrade high Upgrade is necessary to comply with County Fire Code 20 no no -$                                        2,000$                                                            -                                           -                                                         200,000                             200,000$                                        200,000$                                  200,000$                                               2,000$                                              
Repair Retaining Wall at Recycling Center high Asset Maintenance 30 no no -$                                         250,000                                           250,000$                                        250,000$                                  250,000$                                               -$                                                       

-$                                            2,000$                                                            200,000$                           340,000$                                         485,000$                           285,000$                                     30,000$                             -$                                            -$                                                            1,340,000$                                     1,340,000$                              1,340,000$                                            2,000$                                              

Repair/Replace/Maint - Vehicles & Equipment     
Paint Can Crusher med Equipment replacement and increased operational efficiency 15 no no -$                                            -$                                                                      30,000                                             30,000$                                          30,000$                                    30,000$                                                  -$                                                       
Paper shredder for document destruction service med Equipment replacement and increased operational efficiency 20 no no -$                                              25,000                                             25,000$                                          25,000$                                    25,000$                                                   
Roll Off System - new truck high Equipment replacement 15 no no -$                                            17,000                                                            105,000                              110,000                                       215,000$                                        215,000$                                  215,000$                                               17,000$                                            
Forklift battery replacement high Equipment maintenance 5 no no -$                                               14,000                               15,000 29,000$                                          29,000$                                    29,000$                                                   
Radios at Transfer Station high Equipment replacement and increased operational efficiency 5 no no 10,000                                10,000$                                          10,000$                                    10,000$                                                  -$                                                       

-$                                            17,000$                                                         115,000$                           55,000$                                           14,000$                             110,000$                                     -$                                         15,000$                                -$                                                            309,000$                                        309,000$                                  309,000$                                               17,000$                                            

Total 1,040,616$                           29,000$                                                         386,000$                           915,308$                                         1,019,308$                       395,000$                                     30,000$                             515,000$                              -$                                                            3,260,616$                                     2,220,000$                              3,260,616$                                            29,000$                                            

Integrated Solid Waste & Recycling (ISWR)
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